

Name of Road:- Repair of Flood Damaged Bridge in
HL Rec Bridge at Gaya River near Adarsh
Madhya Vidyalay Hazratpur Suraj Garh
Shedule XLV Form No. 134. (FDR)

Partori Year-2021-22

DIVISION

Partori

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

MB No:- 1300
FDR

09

1st & Final Bill

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of and work - Repair of Flood Damaged Bridge in HLRCC Bridge at Baya River near Adakh Madhya Vidyalay Habaspur Suresh Ghat					
Head :- FDR (2021-22)					
Agency :- Amit K Singh					
Date of Entry :- 22-09-2021					
[01] Providing Bamboo with Piling For Vertical Pile including					
Pile:					
200 X 67.00 M X 8.00 M =					1072.00
For Coll Scissor					
2.00 X 20.00 M X 6.00 M =					240.00
Providing Bamboo Runner					
2.00 X 20.00					
0.2 X 5.00 X 55 =					550.00
					1862.00
No of Bamboo = 1862 ÷ 06 RM					
= 310 Nos					
[02] Labour Charge					
Cutting of 60mm to 75mm dia Bamboo Sinks 0.2 M depth Pile - - do - all					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L	B	
all Comp. Job.				
$02.1 \times 67.1 \times 02 \text{ m} = 268.00 \text{ m}$				
[03] Labour for Runner				
Labour for fitting & filling bamboo Runner with all				
Comp. Job				
$= 02.1 \times 5.00 \times 55 \text{ m} = 550.00 \text{ m}$				
[04] Fitting & filling bamboo				
Chachar in Position				
with — all Comp. Job				
$= 1.00 \times 55.00 \times 2.30$				
				$= 126.50 \text{ m}$
[05] Providing Brick Batd.				
laying, Spreading &				
Compacting hand Packing				
$= 2.00 \times 25.00 \times 04 \times 1.200$				
				$= 240.00 \text{ m}$
[06] Supply of bamboo for				
Protection work				
$= 4.00 \times 35.00 \times 4.50 = 630.00$				
For Vertical Prop including Pile				
$= 2.00 \times 4.00 \times 25 = 200.00$				
				830.00
No of bamboo $= 830 \div 06$				
Continuation $= 138 \text{ Nos}$				

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
[07] Labour for cutting bamboo Sinks (60mm x 75mm dia) bamboo Sinks 1.5m depth pile = 4.00 x 35.00 m x 1.50 m Nos					= 210.00 m
[08] Labour for bamboo runner - Labour for fitting & fixing bamboo runner 2.00 x 4.00 m x 25.00 m = 200.00 RM					
[09] Fitting & Fixing bamboo Chachari in position with - - all comp. Job = 2.00 x 2.00 m x 25 x 1.00 = 100.00 m ²					
[10] Laying Filled Empty Cement Bags of 1.2 cft Capacity = 02 x 02 x 25 x 2.40 = 240.00 CU-M					
No of Cement Bags = 6720 Nos					
Rawl 22-09-2021 J.E					

Continuation

Abstract of 0.8

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
01 01 Providing Bamboo with Piling For Vertical Prop. Vide Page no - 01 = 310 Nos @ ₹141 = ₹ each ₹43710 = ₹					
02 02 Cutting 60mm to 75mm dia Bamboo Sunk 0.2m depth Vide Page no - 02 = 268 Nos @ ₹34 = ₹/m ₹9128 = ₹					
03 03 Labour for fitting & filling bamboo runner Vide Page no - 02 = 250.00m @ ₹35 = ₹/m ₹8750 = ₹					
04 04 Fitting & filling bamboo Chackri in position Vide Page no - 02 = 126.50m @ ₹188 = ₹/m ₹23848 = ₹					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$\frac{05}{05}$ Providing Brick Bats Laying, Spreading and Packing Vide Page no - 02 = 240M @ ₹1896 = 72/M ————— ₹455213 = 00					
$\frac{06}{06}$ Supply of Bamboo for Protection work Vide Page no - 02 Item No [06] = 138 No. @ ₹141-00 Each ————— ₹19458 = 00					
$\frac{07}{07}$ Labour for cutting bamboo Sinks (6mm x 73mm) dia bamboo Sinks Vide Page-03 = 210.00 M @ ₹34 = 81/M ————— ₹7810 = 00					
$\frac{08}{08}$ Labour for bamboo Runner - - Labour for Fitting & Fixing bamboo Runner 200M Vide Page no - 03 = 200 RM					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① ₹2 = 75/m					₹ 1150 = 00
[03] Filling & fixing bamboo chackri in position.					
Vide Page No. 100 m ²					
(03)					
@ ₹188 = 52/m ²					₹ 188.52 = 00
[10] Laying Filled Empty cement bags					
Vide Page No. 63					
					= 6720 N ₂
@ ₹34 = 29 Each					₹ 2304.29 = 00
					₹ 812.46 = 00
GST @ 12% → (+) ₹					974.95 = 00
L. Cess 01% → (+) ₹					81.25 = 00
S. Poles → (+)					262.32 = 00
					₹ 944.83 = 00
Rate 22-09-2021					
J.E					
Chk. Gid					
15-12-21					

Continuation.